TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM366371

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VENTEX TECHNOLOGY. INC.		12/17/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VENTEX TECHNOLOGY LLC	
Street Address:	3503 Arden Road	
City:	San Angelo	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76901	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4149198	VENTEX TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2233412	WE PUT THE ON IN NEON
Registration Number:	3631857	VENBRITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126618002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

212-661-8000 Phone: Email: info@Imiplaw.com Lucas & Mercanti, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 30 broad street

Address Line 2: 21st floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6122
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter J. Phillips
SIGNATURE:	/Peter J. Phillips/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=6122-ventextrademarkassignment#page1.tif

source=6122-ventextrademarkassignment#page2.tif source=6122-ventextrademarkassignment#page3.tif

CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT WITH ASSOCIATED GOODWILL

Whereas VENTEX TECHNOLOGY, INC., ("Ventex, Inc.") a corporation of Delaware, located at 1201 Jupiter Park Drive, Suite 350, Jupiter, FL. 33458, had adopted and used the trademarks as listed in Exhibit A, including the U.S. Registrations for those trademarks, and all goodwill associated therewith; and

Whereas VENTEX TECHNOLOGY LLC, ("Ventex LLC") a corporation of Texas, located at 3503 Arden Rd., San Angelo, TX 76901, was desirous of acquiring said trademarks, including the U.S. Trademark registrations resulting therefrom, and all goodwill associated therewith;

Whereas Ventex Inc. and Ventex LLC executed an Agreement to Purchase Business Assets on November 20, 2014 which referred in paragraph 1. D. a transfer of all "trademarks", whereby Ventex LLC would acquire all the relevant assets of Ventex Inc. which related to the goodwill of the trademarks;

Whereas Ventex Inc. executed a Bill of Sale effective December 1, 2014 to Ventex LLC which transferred the trademarks and the relevant assets which related to the goodwill of the trademarks;

Whereas, subsequent to December 1, 2014, Ventex Inc. ceased using the trademarks, and Ventex LLC commenced the use of trademarks in connection with the relevant assets purchased from Ventex Inc.;

Whereas, Ventex Inc. ceased to exist subsequent to December 1, 2014;

Whereas the undersigned Charles C. Johnson was CEO of Ventex Inc., and intended to transfer the goodwill associated with the trademarks in the Bill of Sale effective December 1, 2014,

Now therefore, I, Charles C. Johnston confirm that the goodwill associated with the trademarks was intended to, and in fact was transferred from Ventex Inc. to Ventex LLC, effective December 1, 2014.

Now, therefore, Ventex LLC now owns all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the U.S. Trademark Registrations resulting therefrom, as listed in Exhibit A.

Name:

CHARLES C. JOHNSTON

Date: December 17, 2015

EXHIBIT A

 Trademark
 U.S. Trademark
 Issue Date

 Registration No.
 No.

 VENTEX TECHNOLOGY
 4,149,198
 May 29, 2012

 WE PUT THE ON IN NEON VENBRITE
 2,233,412
 March 23, 1999

 VENBRITE
 3,631,857
 June 2, 2009

RECORDED: 12/18/2015